Vol_<u>M03</u> Page__46449

Recording Requested By: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY 1820 E. FIRST STREET, STE. 300 SANTA ANA, CA 92705

Loan#: 8020566074 Service#: 2285955RL1

State of Orego	n, Cou	inty	of Klaı	nath
Recorded 07/07/	/2003	8:	17a	m
Vol M03 Pg 🧳	699	19		
Linda Smith, Co				
Fee \$ 2100	# of I	ogs	1	

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

KN	OWN	AS	MEI	IBY	THESI	E $PRES$	ENTS	that:	RONALD	MICHAE	L WALKE	R AND	ELLEN	C.	WALKER
is	the	e g:	rant	or,	and I	AMERIT	'ITLE	is th	e trust	ee, and	SOUTH	VALLE	BANK	& 1	TRUST
is	the	e be	enet	ici	ary ui	nder t	hat c	ertai:	n trust	deed d	ated AU	GUST 2	23. 20	01 a	and
re	cor	ded	on	AUG	JST 28	3, 200	1, in	Book	No. MO.	1, at P	age No.	43776	ī, as	Inst	rument
No.	•		of	the	Mort	gage R	ecord	s of .	KLAMATH	County	, State	of OF	REGON.		

The undersigned, who is the present beneficiary under said trust deed desires to appoint a new trustee in the place of the original trustee named above; NOW THEREFORE, in view of the premises, the undersigned hereby appoints CHRISTOPHER C. DORR, OSBA #99252, as successor trustee under said trust deed; he to have all the powers of said original trustee, effective forthwith. In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned beneficiary has hereto set his hand and seal; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

Dated: JUNE 30, 2003

Beneficiary:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A. SUCCESSOR TO WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS INC.

By: Kevin Patrick, Assistant Secretary

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> }
County of <u>ORANGE</u> } ss

On JUNE 30, 2003, before me, Steven H. Dang, personally appeared Kevin Patrick, Assistant Secretary personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): Steven H. Dang

STEVEN H. DANG
COMM. # 1424073
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY
My comm. expires June 13, 2007